4-302

4-501

4-501.01

4-501.02

4-502

4-502.01

4-506

5-226

5-402

5-403

5-404
5-404.01
5-405
5-406.01
5-407
5-408
5-410.01
5-411
5-501
5-501.01

ADDENDUM OF CODE

VIOLATIONS BUREAU FEE SCHEDULE

Garbage & Refuse, Burning 1% Offense
Prohibited; Exceptions 2" Offense
3" Offense
Nuisances; Generally Defined 1% Offense
Class 1| Misdemeanor 2" Offense
3" Offense
Streams, Litter; Specifically Defined 1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense
Littering on City Property 1% Offense
2nd Offense
3rd Offense
Nuisances; Specifically Defined 1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense
Nuisances; Litter within streams 1% Offense
2" Offense
3 Offense
Nuisances, Weeds, Grasses Class1Il Misd.
Worthless Vegetation; Litter 1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense
Jake Brake Class1Il Misd.

Parking, Generally

Illega Parking in City Parking Lots/Parking Facilities

2" Offense
3" Offense

Street Parking Class Il Misd.

Street Parking: Fire Hydrant; Private Driveways
Parking; Alley

Recreational Vehicle Parking

One Way Street and Alley

Parking Time

Illegal or Improper Parking

Abandoned Vehicle (48 hrs +) Class 11l Misd.

Bicycle Operation
Roller Skates, In-Line Skates, Roller Blades
Skateboard Operation

$100.00
$150.00
$200.00

$100.00
$150.00
$200.00

$100.00
$150.00
$200.00

$100.00
$150.00
$200.00

$100.00
$150.00
$200.00

$100.00
$150.00
$200.00

$100.00
$150.00
$200.00

$25.00
$25.00

$25.00
$50.00
$100.00

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00



5-615

6-102

6-103

6-106

6-107

6-111

6-112

6-113

6-117

6-118

6-129

6-139

6-201

Negligent Driving

Maximum Number Allowed

Licenses

Wrongful Licensing

Removal of Tags

Dogs and Cats
Running At Large

Barking and Offensive Dogs

Offensive Cats

Confinement of Female Dogs
During Period of Fertility

Rabies Control; Vaccination
Required

Rabies Control; Revaccination

Dangerous and Potentially
Dangerous Dogs, Restrained

Pit Bulls; Leash and Muzzle,
Required

Animals; Running at Large

Class 1l Misd.

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3 Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3 Offense
1% Offense
2" Offense
3 Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

$50.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.006-108
$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00



6-202

6-203

6-207

6-304

6-310

6-314

6-318

6-319.01

6-319.02

6-319.03

6-319.04

6-319.05

6-319.09

Animals; banned by Municipality

Animals; Wild

Fowls; Cock Fighting

Misdemeanor; Criminal Trespass

Misdemeanor; Appliancesin Yard

Discharging of illegal Firearm
in City Limits; B.B. Gun
(Explosive Discharge)

Misdemeanor; Slingshots

(Rock Discharge), Bow and Arrow

Misdemeanor; Planting Trees

Misdemeanor; Spacing of Street
Trees

Misdemeanor; Planting Distance
From Curb & Sidewalk of Park
and Street Trees

Misdemeanor; Planting Distance
From Curb & Sidewalk & Fire
Plugs of Street and Park Trees

Misdemeanor; Tree Topping

Misdemeanor; Injury of Trees

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$100.00
$150.00
$200.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00



6-320

6-320.01

6-321

6-322

6-325

6-326

6-326.02

6-326.04

6-326.05

6-328

6-333

6-334

6-338

Misdemeanors; Littering

Misdemeanors: Litter; Solicitation

On Private Premises

Misdemeanors; Posting
(Handbills, Etc)

Misdemeanor; Notices Officid
Unlawful Acts

Misdemeanor; Window Peeping

Misdemeanor; Obstruction of
Public Right of Ways

Parking During Snow
Emergency

Snow Remova from Private
Property

Cleaning of Sidewalks

Misdemeanor; Loitering and
Vagrants

Misdemeanor; Junk Accumulations

Misdemeanor; Meter Tampering

Noise, Motor Vehicle Limits

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

1% Offense
2" Offense
3" Offense

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$100.00
$150.00
$200.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00



7-402 Days and Hours of Sale, Discharge 1% Offense $25.00

And Possession of fireworks 2" Offense $50.00

3" Offense $100.00
7-403 Fireworks; Throwing; Firecrackers 1% Offense $25.00
2" Offense $50.00

3" Offense $100.00
8-106.01 Closing Hours of City Parks 1% Offense $25.00
2" Offense $50.00

3" Offense $100.00
8-417 Obstructions 1% Offense $25.00
2" Offense $50.00

3" Offense $100.00
8-509 Sidewalk Openings 1% Offense $25.00
2" Offense $50.00

3" Offense $100.00



