ADDENDUM OF CODE VIOLATIONS BUREAU FEE SCHEDULE

4-302	Garbage & Refuse, Burning Prohibited; Exceptions	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$100.00 \$150.00 \$200.00
4-501	Nuisances; Generally Defined Class III Misdemeanor	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$100.00 \$150.00 \$200.00
4-501.01	Streams, Litter; Specifically Defined	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$100.00 \$150.00 \$200.00
4-501.02	Littering on City Property	1 st Offense 2nd Offense 3rd Offense	\$100.00 \$150.00 \$200.00
4-502	Nuisances; Specifically Defined	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$100.00 \$150.00 \$200.00
4-502.01	Nuisances; Litter within streams	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$100.00 \$150.00 \$200.00
4-506	Nuisances; Weeds, Grasses Worthless Vegetation; Litter	Class III Misd. 1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$100.00 \$150.00 \$200.00
5-226	Jake Brake	Class III Misd.	\$25.00
5-402	Parking, Generally		\$25.00
5-403	Illegal Parking in City Parking Lots/	Parking Facilities 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$25.00 \$50.00 \$100.00
5-404 5-404.01 5-405 5-406.01 5-407 5-408 5-410.01 5-411 5-501 5-501.01	Street Parking Street Parking: Fire Hydrant; Private Parking; Alley Recreational Vehicle Parking One Way Street and Alley Parking Time Illegal or Improper Parking Abandoned Vehicle (48 hrs +) Bicycle Operation Roller Skates, In-Line Skates, Roller Skateboard Operation	Class III Misd.	\$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00

5-615	Negligent Driving	Class III Misd.	\$50.00
6-102	Maximum Number Allowed	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-103	Licenses	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-106	Wrongful Licensing	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-107	Removal of Tags Dogs and Cats	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense 1 st Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.006-108 \$50.00
	Running At Large	2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$100.00 \$150.00
6-111	Barking and Offensive Dogs	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-112	Offensive Cats	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-113	Confinement of Female Dogs During Period of Fertility	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-117	Rabies Control; Vaccination Required	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-118	Rabies Control; Revaccination	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-129	Dangerous and Potentially Dangerous Dogs, Restrained	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-139	Pit Bulls; Leash and Muzzle, Required	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-201	Animals; Running at Large	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00

6-202	Animals; banned by Municipality	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-203	Animals; Wild	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-207	Fowls; Cock Fighting	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-304	Misdemeanor; Criminal Trespass	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-310	Misdemeanor; Appliances in Yard	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$100.00 \$150.00 \$200.00
6-314	Discharging of illegal Firearm in City Limits; B.B. Gun (Explosive Discharge)	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-318	Misdemeanor; Slingshots (Rock Discharge), Bow and Arrow	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-319.01	Misdemeanor; Planting Trees	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-319.02	Misdemeanor; Spacing of Street Trees	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-319.03	Misdemeanor; Planting Distance From Curb & Sidewalk of Park and Street Trees	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-319.04	Misdemeanor; Planting Distance From Curb & Sidewalk & Fire Plugs of Street and Park Trees	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-319.05	Misdemeanor; Tree Topping	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-319.09	Misdemeanor; Injury of Trees	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00

6-320	Misdemeanors; Littering	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-320.01	Misdemeanors: Litter; Solicitation On Private Premises	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-321	Misdemeanors; Posting (Handbills, Etc)	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-322	Misdemeanor; Notices Official Unlawful Acts	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-325	Misdemeanor; Window Peeping	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-326	Misdemeanor; Obstruction of Public Right of Ways	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-326.02	Parking During Snow Emergency	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-326.04	Snow Removal from Private Property	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-326.05	Cleaning of Sidewalks	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-328	Misdemeanor; Loitering and Vagrants	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-333	Misdemeanor; Junk Accumulations	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$100.00 \$150.00 \$200.00
6-334	Misdemeanor; Meter Tampering	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
6-338	Noise, Motor Vehicle Limits	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$150.00

7-402	Days and Hours of Sale, Discharge And Possession of fireworks	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$25.00 \$50.00 \$100.00
7-403	Fireworks; Throwing; Firecrackers	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$25.00 \$50.00 \$100.00
8-106.01	Closing Hours of City Parks	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$25.00 \$50.00 \$100.00
8-417	Obstructions	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$25.00 \$50.00 \$100.00
8-509	Sidewalk Openings	1 st Offense 2 nd Offense 3 rd Offense	\$25.00 \$50.00 \$100.00